

1.1 Senator moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS5284A-3)
1.2 to S.F. No. 5284 as follows:

1.3 Page 91, after line 12, insert:

1.4 "Subd. 4. **Residence district.** "Residence district" means the territory contiguous to and
1.5 including a highway not comprising a business district when the property on such highway
1.6 for a distance of 300 feet or more is predominantly improved with (1) residences or (2)
1.7 residences and buildings in use for business."

1.8 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

1.9 Page 91, line 29, after "may" insert "not" and delete "any property" and insert "streets
1.10 in residence districts"

1.11 Page 92, line 23, delete "and"

1.12 Page 92, line 24, reinstate the stricken ", and (iv)"

1.13 Page 92, line 25, before the semicolon, insert "is not part of a residence district"

1.14 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references